



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux
Canada

Place Bonaventure,
800 rue de la Gauchetière Ouest
Voir aux présentes - See herein
Montréal

Québec
H5A 1L6

FAX pour soumissions: (514) 496-3822

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Place Bonaventure,
800 rue de la Gauchetière Ouest
Voir aux présentes - See herein
Montréal
Québec
H5A 1L6

Title - Sujet Dev. of enabling space tech.	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 9F063-160953/B	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 9F063-16-0953	Date 2017-12-06
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$MTB-575-14606	
File No. - N° de dossier MTB-6-39409 (575)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2017-12-21	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Heure Normale du l'Est HNE
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Jurca, Anca	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur mtb575
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (514) 496-3378 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (514) 496-3822
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
9F063-160953/B
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
9F063-16-0953

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002
File No. - N° du dossier
MTB-6-39409

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
mtb575
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

CHANGE OF ADDRESS – BIDS DELIVERY

For bids delivered starting Monday, May 8, 2017:

**In person or by mail:
Place Bonaventure, 1st Floor
800 de la Gauchetière Street West
Suite 1110
Montreal (QC), H5A 1L6**

PROJECT TITLE: Development of enabling space technologies

The above mentioned Request for Proposal (RFP) is hereby amended to answer questions received.

For Priority Technology 2 (PT- 2): Breadboard of Next Generation Coastal and Inland Water Color Imaging Spectrometer

Question 1:

Section 8.1 clearly states that coolers for the GFE FPAs are not included. It is also clear that if coolers are required for this project they are to be listed as a separate item in the financial bid, and their cost is not included in funding available for this project. However, there is no mention of dewars for the GFE FPAs. Do the GFE FPAs come with dewars that are capable of being cooled to the manufacturer's specified temperature? If the FPAs do not have dewars then are the dewars considered to be already apart of what is referred to as "coolers" in the RFP and therefore are treated as a separate item in the bid? If not, then should we consider dewars for the FPAs a necessary equipment procurement required to be undertaken within the funding available for this project?

Answer 1:

The cost for the coolers (e.g. dewars) has been taken into account in the total funding allocated to the PT-2 of the RFP. The bidder shall propose procurement of the coolers for the FPAs and list the cost as a separate item in the financial bid if they do not have them in their facility. In the RFP, it is clearly stated that "Coolers for the GFE FPAs are not included." GFE FPAs will not come with dewars.

Question 2:

Under item [FPA-003] in section 8.1, the GFE FPAs provided in this project are required to be cooled to operate at the required temperature specified by the manufacturer. What is the manufacturer specified temperature for the MCT FPAs from Teledyne?

Answer 2:

The GFE FPAs from Teledyne are under US ITAR restriction. No detailed technical information can be released at the moment. Please use the common operating temperature for Mercury Cadmium Telluride (MCT) FPAs.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
9F063-160953/B
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
9F063-16-0953

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002
File No. - N° du dossier
MTB-6-39409

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
mtb575
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

Question 3:

Is there any Interface Control Document (ICD) or Application Programming Interface (API) available for the GFE FPAs?

Answer 3:

It is stated in the RFP that "The GFE FPAs also include FPE with SYNC, ROIC development cable, cold and hot cables, and DVD with Teledyne data." Teledyne data in the DVD contains all information for interface control and application programming interface.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE RFP REMAIN UNCHANGED.